H \$40.00 872948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ameriform Accquisition Company, LLC		10/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLO Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	1790 Sun Dolphin Drive	
City:	Muskegon	
State/Country:	ate/Country: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49444	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87294815	TERRAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jgriswold@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Alvarez Sujek	
SIGNATURE:	/angela alvarez sujek/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=20171023 AMERIFORM Assignment#page1.tif source=20171023 AMERIFORM Assignment#page2.tif source=20171023 AMERIFORM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0419

900426022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of October 1, 2017 by and between AMERIFORM ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Assignor"), and KLO ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 1790 Sun Dolphin Drive, Muskegon, Michigan 49444 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 30, 2016;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Asset Purchas Agreement, Assignor has agreed to convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept from Assignor, the Marks of Assignor as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Marks. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, grants and transfers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, of whatever kind, to the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Exhibit A ("Marks") together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks, including any applications, registrations, renewals and extensions thereof for the Marks and all other corresponding rights at common law or otherwise that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, now or hereafter in effect.
- 2. <u>Rights</u>. The foregoing assignments all include rights to collect royalties, products and proceeds in connection with any of the foregoing and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or other violation of the foregoing, and all rights to recover damages or lost profits in connection therewith.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor will promptly take such actions, including, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form, as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to vest, secure, and perfect, the rights and interests of Assignee in and to the Marks assigned herein.
- 4. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment inures to the benefit of and is binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective heirs, successors and permitted assigns.
- 5. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan (regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflicts of laws thereof).
- 6. <u>Amendment</u>. This Assignment may not be amended, modified, waived, or terminated except in a writing signed by Assignor, on the one hand, and Assignee, on the other hand.

25736935.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0420 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:
AMERIFORM ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company
By: Atoms.
Print Name: David J. Harris
Its: VICE - PERSICAT.
ASSIGNEE:
KLO ACQUISITION, LLC,
a Delaware limited Hability company
Ву:
Print Name: Charles Sunt +h
Its:

EXHIBIT A The Marks

Country	Mark	App. Date	App. No	Reg Date	Reg No.	Classes
United States	TERRAIN & Design	01/10/2017	87/294,815			12, 28
	TERRAIN					

25736935.1

RECORDED: 10/23/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0422